

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 685 OF 2007

PARNA SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRINAL KANTI SINHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit, as prayed for, shall be filed within four weeks.

Interim stay, granted by this Court on 24.09.2007, shall stand vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master